General information about company

Scrip code 531994
NSE Symbol NOTLISTED
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE706C01028
Name of the company Auto Pins (India) Limited
Whether company is SME No
Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly
AHOtﬁzﬁ;’;m Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / 30-09-2025
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring
selected) / Listing Date
Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No




Sr. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Public Non Promoter-
No. Promoter Group shareholder Non Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No
5 . Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are No No No No
issued?
6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
8 o No No
Undertaking"?
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
9 . No No
Pledge or NDU, if any?
10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes




Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet
Shar Numbe_r of Voting Rights No. Shareho Total Sub-
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Sha asa% . of Disposal encumbra shares
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No. of % of Un of Under No. of & ful shares pledged King ed
of total X . Sha lying shares . (X11) (Xvil) = Shareholding (No.
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(1) held y ; (IV)+( per ndi No. of ESOP, - ized form
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(A+B ) B+XC) )
+C2)
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oter
&
Prom
oter 70.0| 3996538. 70.
(A) Group 3 | 3996538 3996538 3 00 3996538.000 03 3996538 70.03 3996538
29.9| 1710524. 29.
(B) Public 1467| 1710524 1710524 7 00 1710524.000 97 1710524 29.97 1541990 0 0 0
Non
Prom
oter-
Non
(C) Public
S
hares
under
lying
C1) DRs
S
hares
held
by
Empl
oyee
C2) Trusts
10
0.0
Total | 1470 | 5707062 15707062 100 |5707062.0 5707062.00 0 5707062 100 5538528 0 0 0




Number of Voting Rights held in each class of Share Total .
. - Sub-categorization
securities holdi Number
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pt (A+B+ urit Q) ESOP capit es es es s & ! "
. he he he hel he
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Table Il - Statement showing
A | shareholding pattern of the Promoter
and Promoter Group
(
1 Indian
)
Individ
( uals/Hind
a u 2
) undivide
d Family 844038 844038 14.79 844038.00 844038 14.79 844038 14.79 844038
Central
( Governm
ent/
b
) State
Governm
ent(s)
Financi
(c | al
) | Institutio
ns/ Banks
( Any
d | Other 1
) (specify) 3152500 3152500 55.24 3152500.00 3152500 55.24 3152500 55.24 3152500
Sub-Total
(A)(1) 3 3996538 3996538 70.03 3996538.00 3996538 70.03 3996538 70.03 3996538
(
2 | Foreign




Individ

a Individual
) | <

Foreign
Individual

sl

Govern
ment

— T —

7?

Institut
ions

Foreig
(
n
Portfolio
Investor

Sub-Total
(A)2)

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter
Group
(A)=(A)(2)+A)(
2)

3

3996538

3996538

70.03

3996538.00

3996538

70.03

3996538

70.03

3996538

Details of Shares which remain
unclaimed for Promoter &

Promoter Group

Mutual
Funds

Ventur

e Capital
Funds

_ O —~|— o —

Alterna
(c | te

) Investme
nt Funds

d Banks




Insura
nce

Compani
es

Provid
ent
Funds/

Pension
Funds

Asset
reconstru
ction
companie
s

Soverei
gn
Wealth
Funds

NBFCs

registere
d with

RBI

4000

4000

0.07

4000

4000

0.07

4000

0.07

Other
Financial
Institutio

ns

4000

Any
Other
(specify)

Sub-Total
(B)(1)

4000

4000

0.07

4000

4000

0.07

4000

0.07

4000

— N~

Institutio
ns
(Foreign)

Foreig
n Direct
Investme
nt

Foreig
n

Venture

Capital
Investors

Soverei

Portfolio
Investors

Category
|

Foreig
n
Portfolio
Investors
Category
Il

Overse
as

Depositor
ies




holding
DRs)

balancin
g figure)

Any
Other
(specify)

Sub-Total
(B)(2)

Central
Governm
ent/
State
Governm
ent(s)

Central
Governm
ent/
President
of India

State
Governm

ent/

Governor

Shareh
olding by
Compani
esor
Bodies
Corporat
e where
Central /
State
Governm
entisa
promoter

Sub-Total
(B)(3)

Non-
institutio
ns

Associa
te
companie
s/
Subsidiari
es

Directo
rs and
their
relatives

excludin
g
independ
ent
directors
and
nominee
directors)

5616

5616

0.10

5616

5616

0.10

5616

0.10

Key
Manageri
al




Personne
|

Relativ
es of
promoter
s (other
than
‘immedia
te
relatives’
of
promoter
s
disclosed
under
‘Promote
rand
Promoter
Group’
category

Trusts
where
any
person
belonging
to
'Promote
rand
Promoter
Group'
category
is
'trustee’
'beneficia
ry', or
‘author of
the trust’

(f

Investo
r
Educatio
nand
Protectio
n Fund

|EPF

Reside
nt
Individual
s holding
nominal
share
capital up
toRs. 2
lakhs

1424

75777

75777

133

75777

75777

133

75777

1.33

Reside
nt
Individual
s holding
nominal
share
capital in
excess of
Rs.2
lakhs

1186992

1186992

20.80

1186992

1186992

20.80

1186992

20.80

38051

1186992




20621

15200

277126

Non
(i Resident
) Indians
(NRIs) 4 20621 20621 0.36 20621 20621 0.36 20621 0.36
s Foreig
01,
) Nationals
( Foreig
K n
Compani
) es
( Bodies
Corporat
) e 22 140392 140392 2.46 140392 140392 2.46 140392 2.46
( Any
m | Other
) (specify) 7 277126 277126 4.86 277126 277126 4.86 277126 4.86
Sub-Total
(B)(4) | 1466 1706524 1706524 | 29.90 1706524.00 1706524 | 29.90 1706524 | 29.90
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(
2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4
) 1467 1710524 1710524 29.97 1710524 1710524 29.97 1710524 29.97

1537990

1541990

Details of the shareholders
acting as persons in Concert for

Public

Details of Shares which
remain unclaimed for Public

shareholder

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding
C | pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public

Custod
ian/DR
Holder -
Name of

Total
NonPromoter-
Non Public
Shareholding




(€)=
(©)(2)+(C)2)

Total ( A+B+C2 100.0 100.0 100.0
) 1470 5707062 5707062 0 5707062.00 5707062 0 5707062 0 5538528
100.0 100.0
Total (A+B+C) 1470 5707062 5707062 0 5707062.00 5707062 0 5707062 100 5538528

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern

Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialsed

form is less than 100 percentage

Disclosure of notes in case of public share holding is less than 25
percentage

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks
explanatory




Details of the SBO

Details of the registered owner

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting
company, whether direct or indirect*:

Date of
creation /
acquisitio

Sr. Nationalit Passpor Nationalit Whether by virtue of: n of_ .

No- v tNo. in v significant
Passport No. in case of a foreign Nationalit (APp|ICab| case of Nationalit (Appllcabl .beneflual

Name PAN . ein case Name PAN ein case interest

national y a y
of Any . of Any .
. foreign . Rights on
otheris . other s . L .
national Votin distributabl Exercis .
selected) selected) Share . Exercise of
s g Bt e significant influence
rights or any other control g
distribution
Significant Beneficial Owners
MYSTIC
WOODART PVT AAFCM2104 90.00 Yes No 20-09-
RAJBIR SINGH AATPS0175P India LTD D India 2010

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular

Approved limits (%)

Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date

As on the end of previous 1st quarter

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter

As on the end of previous 4th quarter

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Notes :-
1) "Approved Limits (%)" means the limit approved by Board of Directors / shareholders of the Listed entity. In case the listed entity

has no Board approved limit, provide details of sectoral / statutory cap prescribed by Government / Regulatory Authorities
2) Details of Foreign ownership includes foreign ownership / investments as specified in Rule 2(s) of the Foreign Exchange
Management (Non-debt Instruments) Rules, 2019, made under the Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999.




