General information about of	company
Scrip code	531994
NSE Symbol	NOTLISTED
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE706C01028
Name of the company	Auto Pins (India) Limited
Whether company is SME	No
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	30-09-2025
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date	
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No	No	No	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No	No	No	No
4	Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	No	No	No	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No
6	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No
7	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"?	No	No		
8	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal Undertaking"?	No	No		
9	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	No	No		
10	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No
11	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	Yes			

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note:	Data will b	be auton	natically pop	oulated	from sh	nareholdin	ig patter	rn sheet - D	ata E	ntry Restricted	in this	sheet																			
				No. Of	No. Of		Shar ehol ding as a % of		eld in se	of Voting Rights each class of curities (IX)		No. Of Sha res Un	No. of Sha		No. of Share s Under	Total No. of shares	Shareho Iding , as a % assumin g full	Lock sha	ber of ked in ares	SI	umber of hares edged	Di Ur	Non- sposal nderta king	encu	ther umbra es, if any	Num Sh encu	otal nber of nares umber ed VII) =			Sub- egorizati shares	5
			No. of	Par tly	sha res un	Total	total no. of	No of Vo	oting ((XIV) Rights		der lyin g	res Un	No. Of	lying Outst andin	on fully diluted	conversi on of converti	(^	(111)	((XIV)		(XV)	(X	(VI)	(XIV	VII) – /+XV+X VI)	Northwest		hares) u	
Cate gory (I)	Categ ory of share holde r (II)	Nos. Of shareh olders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	pai d- up eq uit y sha res hel d (V)	der lyin g De pos itor y Rec eip ts (VI)	nos. share s held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	share s (calc ulate d as per SCRR , 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B +C2)	Class eg:X	C la s e g : Y	Total	Tot al as a % of (A+ B+ C)	Ou tst an din g con ver tibl e sec urit ies (XA)	der lyin g Out sta ndi ng Wa rra nts (XB	Outst andin g ESOP Grant ed (XC)	g converible securities, No. of Warrants and ESOP etc. (X) = (XA+X)	basis (includi ng warran ts, ESOP, Conver tible Securiti es etc.) (XI)=(VI I+X)	ble securitie s (as a percent age of diluted share capital) (XII)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2	No. (a)	As a % of tot al Sha res hel d (b)	N o (a)	As a % of tot al Sha res hel d (b)	N o . (a)	tot al Sha	No. (a)	As a % of tot al Sha res hel d (b)	No. (a)	As a % of tot al Sha res hel d (b)	Number of equity shares held in dematerial ized form (XVIII)	Su b- cat eg ory (i)	Su b- cat ego ry (ii)	Su b- cat eg ory (iii)
	Prom oter & Prom oter						70.0	3996538.			70.																				
(A)	Group	3	3996538			3996538		00		3996538.00						3996538	70.03											3996538			
(B)	Public	1467	1710524			1710524	29.9 7	1710524. 00		1710524.00	29. 97					1710524	29.97											1541990	0	0	0
(C)	Non Prom oter- Non Public																														
(C1)	S hares under lying DRs																														
CIJ	S hares held by																														
(Empl oyee																														
C2)	Trusts										10											Τ									
	Total	1470	5707062			5707062	100	5707062.00		5707062.00	0.0					5707062	100											5538528	0	0	0

				No	N o. Of sh		Share holdi	No of	secu	hts held in each irities IX) (XIV)	class of	No. Of Sha res		No	No. of Shar es Unde rlyin	Tatal Na	Share holdi ng, as a % assu ming full conv	Num o Lock ir sha (XI	ked n ires	Number of Shares bledged (XIV)	Dis _i Unc	on- posa I derta ing (V)	enc ran if	ther cumb nces, any (VI)	Num Sha encu ero (XV (XIV	otal mber of ares cumb red //I) = /+XV (VI)		Share	categoriz of share: eholding (nares) und	(No. of
S r. N o .	Category & Name of the Sharehol ders (I)	Nos. Of share holde rs (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Par tly pai d- up eq uit y sha res hel d (V)	ar es un de rly in g De po sit or y Re cei pt s (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	ng as a % of total no. of share s (calcu lated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+ C2)	Class eg: X	Cla ss eg: Y	Total	Total as a % of Total Votin g rights	Un der lyin g Ou tst an din g con ver tibl e sec urit ies (XA)	No. of Sha res Und erlyi ng Out stan ding War rant s (XB)	. Of Ou tst an di ng ES OP Gr an te d (X C)	g Outs tandi ng conv ertibl e secur ities, No. of Warr ants and ESOP etc. (X) = (XA+ XB+X C)	Total No. of shares on fully diluted basis (includin g warrants , ESOP, Converti ble Securitie s etc.) (XI)=(VII+ X)	ersion of convertible essecurities (as apercentage of dilute dshare capital) (XII)=(VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	N 0 . ((a))	As a % of to tal Sh ar es he ld (b)	tal Sh	N o . (a)	As a % of to tal Sh ar es he ld (b)	N o . (a)	As a % of tot al Sh are s hel d (b)	N O . ((a))	As a % of to tal Sh ar es he ld (b)	Number of equity shares held in demateria lized form (XVIII)	Sub - cat ego ry (i)	Sub- categ ory (ii)	Sub - cat ego ry (iii)

Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

1)	Indian																
(a)	Individ uals/Hind u undivide d Family	2	844038	844038	14.79	844038.00	84403	3 14.79			844038	14.79				844038	
(b)	Central Governm ent/ State Governm ent(s)																
(c)	Financi al Institutio ns/ Banks																
(d)	Any Other (specify)	1	3152500	3152500	55.24	3152500.00	315250	55.24			3152500	55.24				3152500	
(Sub-Total (A)(1)	3	3996538	3996538	70.03	3996538.00	399653	70.03			3996538	70.03				3996538	

(a)	Individ uals (NonResi dent Individual s/ Foreign Individual s)																	
(b	Govern ment																	
(c)	<u>Institut</u> <u>ions</u>																	
(d)	Foreig n Portfolio Investor																	
(e)	Any Other (specify)																	
	Sub-Total (A)(2)																	
ar	Total hareholding of Promoter d Promoter Group =(A)(1)+(A)(2)	3	3996538	3996538	70.03	3996538.00	3996538	70.03			3996538	70.03					3996538	
	Details of Si unclaimed to Promoter G	hares whice	ch remain															

В	Table III - Statemen t showing sharehol ding pattern of the Public sharehol der	Note: K		areholders hold res. Please refer									
(1)	Institutio ns (Domesti c)												
(a)	<u>Mutual</u> <u>Funds</u>												
(b)	<u>Ventur</u> <u>e Capital</u> <u>Funds</u>												
(c)	Alterna te Investme nt Funds												
(d)	<u>Banks</u>												

(e)	Insura nce Compani es																	
(f)	Provid ent Funds/ Pension Funds																	
(g)	Asset reconstru ction companie																	
(h)	Soverei gn Wealth Funds																	
(i)	NBFCs registere d with RBI	1	4000	4000	0.07	4000	4000	0.07			4000	0.07			4000	0	0	
(j)	Other Financial Institutio ns																	
(k)	Any Other (specify)																	
	Sub-Total																	
((B)(1) Institutio	1	4000	 4000	0.07	4000	4000	0.07			4000	0.07			4000	0	0	
(2)	Institutio ns (Foreign)	1	4000	4000	0.07	4000	4000	0.07			4000	0.07			4000	0	0	
2	Institutio ns	1	4000	4000	0.07	4000	4000	0.07			4000	0.07			4000	0	0	
2) (a	Institutions (Foreign) Foreign DirectInvestment Foreign Venture Capital	1	4000	4000	0.07	4000	4000	0.07			4000	0.07			4000	0	0	
(a) (b	Institutions (Foreign) Foreig n Direct Investme nt Foreig n Venture Capital Investors Soverei gn Wealth Funds	1	4000	4000	0.07	4000	4000	0.07			4000	0.07			4000	0		
2) (a) (b)	Institutions (Foreign) Foreig n Direct Investme nt Foreig 2 Venture Capital Investors Sovereig gn Wealth	1	4000	4000	0.07	4000	4000	0.07			4000	0.07			4000	0		
(a) (b) (c) (d	Institutions (Foreign) Foreig n Direct Investme nt Foreig n Venture Capital Investors Soverei gn Wealth Funds Foreig n Portfolio Investors		4000	4000	0.07	4000	4000	0.07			4000	0.07			4000			

	(holding DRs) (balancin g figure)														
(g)	Any Other (specify)														
	Sub-Total (B)(2)														
(3)	Central Governm ent / State Governm ent(s)														
(a)	Central Governm ent / President of India														
(b)	State Governm ent / Governor														
(c)	Shareh olding by Compani es or Bodies Corporat e where Central / State Governm ent is a promoter														
	Sub-Total (B)(3)														
(4)	Non- institutio														
(a)	Associa te companie s/ Subsidiari es														
(b	Directo rs and their relatives (excludin g independ ent directors and nominee directors)	5616	5616	0.10	5616	5616	0.10			5616	0.10		0	0	0
(c)	Kov														

	Personne <u>I</u>																		
(d	Relativ es of promoter s (other than 'immedia te relatives' of promoter s disclosed under 'Promote r and Promoter Group' category)																		
(e)	Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promote r and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee', 'beneficia ry', or 'author of the trust'																		
(f)	Investo I Educatio n and Protectio n Fund (IEPF)																		
(g)	Reside nt Individual s holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	1424	75777	75777	1.33	75777	75777	1.33			75777	1.33				38051	0	0	0
(h)	Reside nt Individual s holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	6	1186992	1186992		1186992	1186992	20.80			1186992					1186992	0	0	0

(Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	4	20621		20621	0.36	20621	20621	0.36			20621	0.36		20621	0	0	0
(<u>Foreig</u> <u>n</u> <u>Nationals</u>																	
i i	Foreig n Compani es																_	
(Bodies Corporat e	22	140392	1	140392	2.46	140392	140392	2.46			140392	2.46		15200	0	0	0
n	Any Other (specify)	7	277126	2	277126	4.86	277126	277126	4.86			277126	4.86		277126	0	0	0
	Sub-Total (B)(4)	1466	1706524	17	706524	29.90	1706524.00	1706524	29.90			1706524	29.90		1537990	0	0	0
	Total Public Shareholding B)=(B)(1)+(B)(1)+(B)(3)+(B)(4																	
)	1467	1710524	17	710524	29.97	1710524	1710524	29.97			1710524	29.97		1541990	0	0	0

Details of the shareholders

acting as persons in Concert for Public

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding

<u>Details of Shares which</u> <u>remain unclaimed for Public</u>

1	:	pattern of th shareholder	ne Non P	romoter- No	on Public									
	[Custod ian/DR Holder - Name of DR Holders (If Available)												
		Emplo yee Benefit Trust / Employee Welfare Trust under SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulatio ns, 2021												
	N	Total Promoter- Von Public												
	Sha	reholding												

(C)= (C)(1)+(C)(2)																					
Total (A+B+C2	1470	5707062			5707062	100.0	5707062.00	5707062	100.0			5707062	100.0					5538528	0	0	0
Total (A+B+C)	1470	5707062			5707062	100.0 0	5707062.00	5707062	100.0 0			5707062	100					5538528	0	0	0
	Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern																				
Disclose	Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialsed form is less than 100 percentage																				
Disclosure of notes in case of public share holding is less than 25 percentage																					
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory																					

			Details of the SBO		Details of the	owner		Details								
Sr. No.	Name	PAN	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationalit V	Nationalit y (Applicabl e in case of Any other is selected)	Name	PAN	Passpor t No. in case of a foreign national	Nationalit y	Nationalit y (Applicabl e in case						Date of creation / acquisitio n of significant beneficial interest
			iletoita	,						of Any other is selected)	Share s	Votin g rights	Rights on distributabl e dividend or any other distribution	Exercis e of control	Exercise of significant influence	
	Significant Beneficial Owners															
1	RAJBIR SINGH	AATPS0175P		India		MYSTIC WOODART PVT LTD	AAFCM2104 D		India		90.00			Yes	No	20-09- 2010

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits										
Particular	Approved limits (%)	Limits utilized (%)								
As on shareholding date	100.00	0.00								
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00	0.00								
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00	0.00								
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00	0.00								
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00	0.00								

Notes :-

- 1) "Approved Limits (%)" means the limit approved by Board of Directors / shareholders of the Listed entity. In case the listed entity has no Board approved limit, provide details of sectoral / statutory cap prescribed by Government / Regulatory Authorities
- 2) Details of Foreign ownership includes foreign ownership / investments as specified in Rule 2(s) of the Foreign Exchange Management (Non-debt Instruments) Rules, 2019, made under the Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999.